95% OF OUR CYLINDERS SHIP IN 2-3 DAYS!
ONE DAY RUSH SERVICE AVAILABLE ON ALL CATALOGED CYLINDER MODELS!
       PFLF Series Cylinders            Page 233
PCS Position Control System     Page 244
234
POSITION FEEDBACK LOW FRICTION (PFLF) CYLINDER
� HEAD, CAP & RETAINER – Precision machined from high
strength 6061-T6 aluminum alloy. Black anodized for

ic
al
 D
at
a
P
ag
e
2
5
6
245
POSITION FEEDBACK LOW FRICTION CYLINDER:
COMPONENTS/REPAIR KITS
BORE PART NO.
1.50 PFLF-SK-625-150
2.00 PFLF-SK-625-200
WIPER CAVITY
ASSEMBLED PICTURE INSTALLATION SEQUENCE
LRT WIPER
O-RING
GUIDE WASHER
RETAINER RING
LRT PROBE O-RING BACK-UP WASHER
PROBE WIRE COLORS:
RED = SUPPLY (+)
BLACK = GROUND (-)
WHITE = OUTPUT
O-RING
4” LONG 24 A.W.G. LEADS
M8 x 1 THD.
M8 x 0.5 THD.
BLACK
RED
WHITE
BORE PART NO.
2.50 PFLF-SK-625-250
3.25 PFLF-SK-100-325
BORE PART NO.
4.00 PFLF-SK-100-400
5.00 PFLF-SK-100-500
BORE PART NO.
6.00 PFLF-SK-137-600
8.00 PFLF-SK-137-800
PART NO. DESCRIPTION REMARKS
PFLF-CK POSITION FEEDBACK CONNECTOR KIT
KIT TO CONSIST OF THE FOLLOWING:
(1) 3 PIN CONNECTOR WITH O-RING &

MAXIMUM
EXTERNAL
FRICTION
ZERO
FRICTION
DEADBAND**
1/2 MAXIMUM
FRICTION
DEADBAND
MAXIMUM
FRICTION
DEADBAND
MINIMUM
STEP***
PFLF-1.50” PCS-1 2.00” to 3.00” 2 lbs. 2.50 in/sec zero ±25mV N/A N/A 0.040”
PFLF-1.50” PCS-2 4.00” to 24.00” 50 lbs. 5.50 in/sec 10 lbs. ±20mV ±40mV ±80mV 2 X Deadband
PFLF-2.00” PCS-2 2.00” to 3.00” 4 lbs. 2.75 in/sec zero ±50mV N/A N/A 0.020”
PFLF-2.00” PCS-3 4.00” to 24.00” 90 lbs. 6.50 in/sec 20 lbs. ±15mV ±30mV ±60mV 2 X Deadband
PFLF-2.50” PCS-4 3.00” to 4.00” 120 lbs. 2.00 in/sec 35 lbs. ±90mV N/A N/A 2 X Deadband
PFLF-2.50” PCS-5 5.00” to 24.00” 150 lbs. 2.50 in/sec 35 lbs. ±40mV ±60mV ±60mV 2 X Deadband
PFLF-3.25” PCS-6 3.00” to 4.00” 235 lbs. 2.00 in/sec 60 lbs. ±80mV N/A N/A 2 X Deadband
PFLF-3.25” PCS-7 5.00” to 24.00” 235 lbs. 2.00 in/sec 60 lbs. ±40mV ±40mV ±60mV 2 X Deadband
PFLF-4.00” PCS-7 3.00” to 4.00” 360 lbs. 2.00 in/sec 90 lbs. ±80mV N/A N/A 2 X Deadband
PFLF-4.00” PCS-8 5.00” to 24.00” 360 lbs. 2.00 in/sec 90 lbs. ±40mV ±40mV ±60mV 2 X Deadband